Forest nurseries | Diseases

Pesticide Register

Diseases Active Product Label Rate /ha Max No HI EU MRL mg/kg PCS No Supplier Use By Date
Basal/ Black Root Rot azoxystrobin Amistar EAMU 0.7L 2 05072 Syngenta
Azoshy EAMU 0.7L 2 0561 >harda
Cropchem
Chamane EAMU 0.7L 2 05002 UPL
Thaistar EAMU 0.7L 2 06649 CAC GmbH
boscalid, Bellis EAMU 0.8 Kg 4 , 03798 BASF plc
pyraclostrobin
Cobalt EAMU 1.5 Kg 2 3 , 06413 >narda
days Cropchem
, . h 2 per
mandipropamid Revus EAMU 06L year* 05154 Syngenta
pyraclostrobin, Signum EAMU 1.5 Kg 2 . 03799 BASF
boscalid,
Blight cymoxanil Controlla EAMU 0.25 Kg 4 1 wk 06448 T Agro Ltd
Belchim Crop
Cymbal 45 EAMU 0.25 Kg 4 1 wk 04647 Protection Ltd
Adama
. Agricultural
Dauphin 45 EAMU 0.22 Kg 4 1 wk 04542 Solutions UK
Ltd
Option EAMU 0.15 g/kg 4 1 wk 04722 Corteva
Sacron WG EAMU 0.22 Kg 4 1 wk 04541 UPL Europe Ltd
Sipcam C50WG EAMU 024Kg 4 1wk 04494 2'pp§am Oxon
fluazinam Fluazinova EAMU 04L 3 1 wk 05508 gngc;umlca
Fluazinova Duo EAMU 0.4L 1.21/ha 1wk 05994 Finagro S.p.A
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Pesticide Register

Diseases Active Product Label Rate /ha Max No HI EU MRL mg/kg PCS No Supplier Use By Date
Frowncide EAMU 0.41L 3 1wk 04394 [SK Biosciences
Europe N.V.
Nando 5005C EAMU 0.4L 3 053g7 Nufarm UK
Limited
Ohayo EAMU 0.4L 3 1wk 05610 oK Biosciences
Europe N.V.
Shirlan EAMU 0.4L 3 1wk 04393 oK Biosciences
Europe N.V.
Tizca EAMU 04L 3 1 wk 04398 Cheminova A/S
Adama
Agricultural
Volley EAMU 04L 3 1 wk 04516 Solutions UK
Ltd
fluazinam, fluazinam  Winby EAMU 0.4L 3 1wk 05611 K Biosciences
Europe N.V.
fluopicolide, Infinito EAMU 16L 1 , 04309 Bayer
propamocarb
Arysta
propamocarb Edipro EAMU 14L 6 03889 LifeScience
Benelux SPRL
ropamocarb Arysta
et Proxanil EAMU 25L 4 , 04639 LifeScience
y Benelux SPRL
Botrytis azoxystrobin Amistar EAMU 0.7L 2 05072 Syngenta
Ampect EAMU 0.7L 2 5.00 06827 Syngenta
Azaka(bulbs) EAMU 1.0L 2 05218 FMC Agro Ltd
Azarius EAMU 0.7L 2 06522 Cropthetics
Azofin EAMU 0.7L 2 06637 Finchimica
Sharda
Azoshy EAMU 0.7L 2 05618 Cropchem
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Diseases Active Product Label Rate /ha Max No HI EU MRL mg/kg PCS No Supplier Use By Date
Azoxystar EAMU 0.7L 2 05534 Life Scientific
Chamane EAMU 0.7L 2 05002 UPL
Clayton Augusta EAMU 0.7L 2 06635 Clayton
Globaztar SC EAMU 0.7L 2 05529 Globachem
Hillfield Trading
Hill-Star EAMU 07L 2 1.00 06809 fnnvdestments
Ltd
Oxe EAMU 0.7L 2 06463 Albaugh
Pantha EAMU 0.7L 2 06445 TerreChem
Roubaix EAMU 0.7L 2 06720 Rotam
Thaistar EAMU 0.7L 2 06649 CAC GmbH
Zoxis EAMU 0.7L 2 05348 Arysta
azoxystrobin, Amistar Top EAMU 0.7L 2 , 04582 Syngenta
difenoconazole
boscalid, Bellis EAMU 0.8 Kg 4 03798 BASF plc
pyraclostrobin
Cobalt EAMU 1.5 Kg 2 :’ys , 06413 g'r‘gggﬁem
cyprodinil, fludioxonil  Botrefin 1.0 Kg 3 , 06480 Finchimica
Clayton Gear 0.8 Kg 3 06607 Clayton
oo 0.8 Kg or
Switch 1.0 Kg* 3 , 06414 Syngenta
mepanipyrim Frupica EAMU 0.9 Kg 2 d:,ys 02128 g;e/rtls Europe
metalaxyl m SL567A EAMU 131 1 dzgs 03106 Syngenta  24/12/2023
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Diseases Active Product Label Rate /ha Max No HI EU MRL mg/kg PCS No Supplier Use By Date
Bayer
prothioconazole Profound EAMU 0.8L - 06869 CropScience
Limited
Bayer
Proline EAMU 0.8L - 03786 CropScience
Limited
prothioconazole, Fandango EAMU 151 2 , 03787 Bayer
fluoxastrobin
Bayer
Maestro EAMU 1.25L 2 04850 CropScience
Limited
Bayer
Mettle EAMU 15L 2 , 03788 CropScience
Limited
pyraclostrobin Comet 200 EAMU 1.25L 2 03696 BASF plc
Modem 200 EAMU 1.25L 2 03695 BASF plc
pyraclostrobin, Signum EAMU 1.5 Kg 2 . 03799 BASF
boscalid,
Sharda
pyrimethanil Pirim EAMU 2.0L 2 06268 Cropchem
Espana S.L.
Scala EAMU 20L 2 03916 BASF
. . Bayer
tr'ﬂOX.yStrOb'n’ Zephyr EAMU 0.75L 2 , 03792 CropScience
prothioconazole ot
Limited
Industrias
- . 8 Quimicas Del
Canker Seiridium copper oxychloride Curenox 50 WP EAMU 2.0 Kg 4 days 05829 Valles SA (IQV,
S.A)
Downy Mildew azoxystrobin Amistar EAMU 0.7L 2 05072 Syngenta
Azarius EAMU 0.7L 2 06522 Cropthetics
Azofin EAMU 0.7L 2 06637 Finchimica
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Diseases Active Product Label Rate /ha Max No HI EU MRL mg/kg PCS No Supplier Use By Date
Azoshy EAMU 07L 2 05618 narda
Cropchem
Azoxystar EAMU 0.7L 2 05534 Life Scientific
Chamane EAMU 0.7L 2 05002 UPL
Clayton Augusta EAMU 0.7L 2 06635 Clayton
Globaztar SC EAMU 0.7L 2 05529 Globachem
Oxe EAMU 0.7L 2 06463 Albaugh
Roubaix EAMU 0.7L 2 06720 Rotam
Thaistar EAMU 0.7L 2 06649 CAC GmbH
Zoxis EAMU 0.7L 2 05348 Arysta
boscalid, Bellis EAMU 0.8 Kg 4 , 03798 BASF plc
pyraclostrobin
Cobalt EAMU 1.5 Kg 2 3 , 06413 harda
days Cropchem
Industrias
. 8 Quimicas Del
copper oxychloride Curenox 50 WP EAMU 2.0 Kg 4 days 05829 Valles SA (IQV,
S.A)
cymoxanil Controlla EAMU 0.25 Kg 4 1 wk 06448 T Agro Ltd
Belchim Crop
Cymbal 45 EAMU 0.25 Kg 4 1 wk 04647 Protection Ltd
Sacron WG EAMU 0.22 Kg 4 1 wk 04541 UPL Europe Ltd
Sipcam C50WG EAMU 0.24Kg 4 1wk 04494 g;)p:am Oxon
dimethomorph Paraat EAMU 3.0 Kg 1 diis 03614 BASF 20/05/2025
fenpropidin Patrol EAMU 0.5L 2 04304 >yngenta UK

Ltd
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Diseases Active Product Label Rate /ha Max No HI EU MRL mg/kg PCS No Supplier Use By Date
mandipropamid Revus' EAMU 0.6L iegii 05154 Syngenta
Arysta
Propamocarb. Proxanil EAMU 251 4 , 04639  LifeScience
y Benelux SPRL
Bayer
prothioconazole Profound EAMU 0.8L - 06869 CropScience
Limited
Bayer
Proline EAMU 0.8L - 03786 CropScience
Limited
prothioconazole, Fandango EAMU 151 2 , 03787 Bayer
fluoxastrobin
Bayer
Maestro EAMU 1.25L 2 , 04850 CropScience
Limited
Bayer
Mettle EAMU 15L 2 03788 CropScience
Limited
pyraclostrobin Comet 200 EAMU 1.25L 2 03696 BASF plc
Modem 200 EAMU 1.25L 2 03695 BASF plc
pyraclostrobin, Signum EAMU 1.5 Kg 2 03799 BASF
boscalid,
pyrimethanil Scala EAMU 20L 2 03916 BASF
. . Bayer
trifloxystrobin, Zephyr EAMU 0.75 L 2 , 03792 CropScience
prothioconazole Lt
Limited
trichoderma
. asperellum (strain t34), . 3 3
Fusarium trichoderma T34 Biocontrol EAMU 10 g/m 1 , 05620 Fargro

asperellum (strain t34)
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Fusarium Wilt

Leaf Spot

difenoconazole,
tebuconazole

streptomyces k61

azoxystrobin,
difenoconazole

bixafen

boscalid,
pyraclostrobin

fluoxastrobin

folpet
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Magnello
Lalstop K61 WP’

Amistar Top

Boogie Xpro

Bellis

Cobalt

Coyote

Arizona

Mirror

Phoenix

Stavento

EAMU

EAMU

EAMU

EAMU

EAMU

EAMU

EAMU

EAMU

EAMU

EAMU

10L

10 g/m’

0.7L

15L

0.8Kg

1.5 Kg

0.8L

15L

15L

15L

15L

1 per
batch

2

days

’

04118

04713

04582

05256

03798

06413

03790

04555

06425

04453

06685

Syngenta UK
Ltd

Syngenta

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

BASF plc

Sharda
Cropchem

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Adama
Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd

Adama
Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd

Adama
Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd

Adama
Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd
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Diseases Active Product Label Rate /ha Max No HI EU MRL mg/kg PCS No Supplier Use By Date
Bayer
prothioconazole Olbran EAMU 0.8L - 06870 CropScience
Limited
prothioconazole Bayer
bixafen ' Aviator Xpro EAMU 1.25L 2 , 05255 CropScience
Limited
Bayer
Siltra Xpro EAMU 1.0L 2 , 05257 CropScience
Limited
prothioconazole . Bayer .
. . ! Boogie Xpro EAMU 15L 2 , 05256 CropScience
spiroxamine ot
Limited
Egg;’ﬁjm’b'”' Signum EAMU 1.5 Kg 2 03799 BASF
spiroxamine, Flexure EAMU 1.25L 2 , 06320 Life Scientific
prothioconazole Limited
. . Bayer
trifloxystrobin, Coyote EAMU 0.8L 2 03790 CropScience
prothioconazole Lt
Limited
Adama
Agricultural
Leafspot folpet Lamast EAMU 15L 2 06770 Solutions UK
Ltd
Oomyceets azoxystrobin Chamane EAMU 0.7L 2 05002 UPL
Phoma boscalid Filan EAMU 0.5 Kg 2 04325 BASF plc
difenoconazole, Magnello EAMU 10L i 04118 Syngenta UK
tebuconazole Ltd
Phytophthora azoxystrobin Chamane EAMU 0.7L 2 05002 UPL
dimethomorph Paraat EAMU 3.0 Kg 1 d::\?/s 03614 BASF 20/05/2025
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Pesticide Register

Diseases Active Product Label Rate /ha Max No HI EU MRL mg/kg PCS No Supplier Use By Date
Adama
folpet Arizona EAMU 151 2 04555 éﬁ’f&i?ﬂﬁ?ﬁk
Ltd
DHM
Kingman EAMU 15L 2 06666 Agrochemicals
Ltd.,
Powdery Mildew azoxystrobin Amistar EAMU 0.7L 2 05072 Syngenta
Azarius EAMU 0.7L 2 06522 Cropthetics
Azofin EAMU 0.7L 2 06637 Finchimica
Azoshy EAMU 0.7L 2 05618 g:‘g;gﬁem
Azoxystar EAMU 0.7L 2 05534 Life Scientific
Chamane EAMU 0.7L 2 05002 UPL
Clayton Augusta EAMU 0.7L 2 06635 Clayton
Globaztar SC EAMU 0.7L 2 05529 Globachem
Hillfield Trading
Hill-Star EAMU 0.7L 2 1.00 06809 2Nd
Investments
Ltd
Oxe EAMU 0.7L 2 06463 Albaugh
Pantha EAMU 0.7L 2 06445 TerreChem
Roubaix EAMU 0.7L 2 06720 Rotam
Thaistar EAMU 0.7L 2 06649 CAC GmbH
Zoxis EAMU 0.7L 2 05348 Arysta
g;?;;lci)ds'trobin Bellis EAMU 08Kg 4 , 03798  BASF plc
Cobalt EAMU 1.5 Kg 2 d:’ys , 06413 g:‘:;gﬁem
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Pesticide Register

Diseases Active Product Label Rate /ha Max No HI EU MRL mg/kg PCS No Supplier Use By Date
cyprodinil, fludioxonil  Botrefin 1.0 Kg 3 , 06480 Finchimica
Clayton Gear 0.8 Kg 3 06607 Clayton
oo 0.8 Kg or
Switch 1.0 Kg* 3 , 06414 Syngenta
fenpropidin Patrol EAMU 05L 2 04304 Etydngenta Uk
Tern 750 EC EAMU 0.5L 2 04305 >ynoenta Uk
DHM
Winger EAMU 05L 2 05807 Agrochemicals
Ltd.,
mepanipyrim Frupica EAMU 0.9 Kg d:ys 02128 g\e/rtls Europe
metrafenone Flexity EAMU 05L 2 03225 BASF plc
proquinazid Talius EAMU 0.25L 2 04604 Du Pont
prothioconazole Bayer
. ' Mandarin Xpro EAMU 1.0L 2 , 05258 CropScience
bixafen L n
Limited
pyraclostrobin Comet 200 EAMU 1.25L 2 03696 BASF plc
Modem 200 EAMU 1.251L 2 03695 BASF plc
spiroxamine Bayer
pirox ! Helix EAMU 1.251L 2 , 05067 CropScience
prothioconazole Lt
Limited
sulphur Microthiol Special EAMU 2.0 Kg 4 04757 UPL
tebuconazole Tebulink EAMU 1.0L 2 07027 p"arda Europe
Tebusha 25% EW ~ EAMU 1.0L 2 04gga Dnarda Europe
trifloxystrobin, Nativo 75 WG EAMU 0.4Kg  3* , 04642 Bayer

tebuconazole
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Pesticide Register

Diseases Active Product Label Rate /ha Max No HI EU MRL mg/kg PCS No Supplier Use By Date
Pythium azoxystrobin Chamane EAMU 0.7L 2 05002 UPL
3 2 1 per
streptomyces k61 Lalstop K61 WP 10 g/m batch 04713
Adama
Ramularia folpet Arizona EAMU 151 2 04555 Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd
Rhizoctonia azoxystrobin Amistar EAMU 0.7L 2 05072 Syngenta
Globaztar SC EAMU 0.7L 2 05529 Globachem
Thaistar EAMU 0.7L 2 06649 CAC GmbH
Zoxis EAMU 0.7L 2 05348 Arysta
azoxystrobin, Amistar Top EAMU 0.7L 2 , 04582 Syngenta
difenoconazole
Root Rots fosetyl (-aluminium)  PlantTrust EAMU 2.4 kg/m’ 1 04537 Everris Ltd
propamocarb, fosetyl (-p o icr Energy EAMU 3.0L 4 , 04041 Bayer
aluminium)
Adama
. Agricultural
Rose Black Spot folpet Arizona EAMU 15L 2 04555 Solutions UK
Ltd
DHM
Kingman EAMU 15L 2 06666 Agrochemicals
Ltd.,
Rust azoxystrobin Amistar EAMU 0.7L 2 05072 Syngenta
Azarius EAMU 0.7L 2 06522 Cropthetics
Azofin EAMU 0.7L 2 06637 Finchimica
Azoshy EAMU 0.7L 2 05618 2narda
Cropchem
Azoxystar EAMU 0.7L 2 05534 Life Scientific
Chamane EAMU 0.7L 2 05002 UPL
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Active Product Label Rate /ha Max No HI EU MRL mg/kg PCS No Supplier Use By Date
Clayton Augusta EAMU 0.7L 2 06635 Clayton
Globaztar SC EAMU 0.7L 2 05529 Globachem
Oxe EAMU 0.7L 2 06463 Albaugh
Pantha EAMU 0.7L 2 06445 TerreChem
Roubaix EAMU 0.7L 2 06720 Rotam
Thaistar EAMU 0.7L 2 06649 CAC GmbH
Zoxis EAMU 0.7L 2 05348 Arysta
gﬁc‘;’éﬁtgﬁg'zlle Amistar Top EAMU 07L 2 , 04582 Syngenta
Bayer
bixafen Boogie Xpro EAMU 15L 2 05256 CropScience
Limited
boscalid, Bellis EAMU 0.8 Kg 4 , 03798 BASF plc
pyraclostrobin
Cobalt EAMU 1.5 Kg 2 3 : 06413 2harda
days Cropchem
Séﬁ?fcfﬁanzaozlgle' Magnello EAMU 1.0L . : 04118 Ety dnge”ta UK
Bayer
fluoxastrobin Coyote EAMU 0.8L 2 03790 CropScience
Limited
Bayer
prothioconazole Olbran EAMU 0.8L - 06870 CropScience
Limited
prothioconazole . Bayer .
bixafen ’ Aviator Xpro EAMU 1.25L 2 , 05255 CropScience
Limited
Bayer
Siltra Xpro EAMU 1.0L 2 , 05257 CropScience
Limited
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Pesticide Register

Diseases Active Product Label Rate /ha Max No HI EU MRL mg/kg PCS No Supplier Use By Date
prothioconazole Bayer
) ) ’ Boogie Xpro EAMU 15L 2 05256 CropScience
spiroxamine Limited
pyraclostrobin Comet 200 EAMU 1.25L 2 03696 BASF plc
Modem 200 EAMU 1.25L 2 03695 BASF plc
pyraclostrobin, Signum EAMU 1.5 Kg 2 03799 BASF
boscalid,
spiroxamine, Flexure EAMU 1.25L 2 , 06320 Life Scientific
prothioconazole Limited
. . Bayer
trifloxystrobin, Coyote EAMU 0.8L 2 , 03790 CropScience
prothioconazole Limited
Scab boscalid, Bellis EAMU 0.8 Kg 4 , 03798 BASF plc
pyraclostrobin
Cobalt EAMU 1.5 Kg d:ys , 06413 grr‘s;‘gﬁem
mepanipyrim Frupica EAMU 0.9 Kg da3ys 02128 (é\e/ms Europe
pyraclostrobin, Signum EAMU 1.5 Kg 2 03799 BASF
boscalid,
Sharda
pyrimethanil Pirim EAMU 20L 2 06268 Cropchem
Espana S.L.
Sclerotinia streptomyces k61 Lalstop K61 WP’ 10 g/m’ ;art)g: 04713
Septoria azoxystrobin, Amistar Top EAMU 0.7L 2 , 04582 Syngenta
difenoconazole
Industrias
Shot Hole copper oxychloride Curenox 50 WP EAMU 2.0 Kg 4 da8ys 05829 \nglllrgslcg;?lteV
S.A)
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Diseases Active Product Label Rate /ha Max No HI EU MRL mg/kg PCS No Supplier Use By Date
Thielaviopsis azoxystrobin Azoshy EAMU 0.7L 2 05618 2narda
Cropchem
pyraclostrobin Comet 200 EAMU 1.25L 2 03696 BASF plc
Modem 200 EAMU 1.251L 2 03695 BASF plc
. - . . W o 0.8 Kg or
Wilts cyprodinil, fludioxonil  Switch 1.0 Kg* 3 , 06414 Syngenta

1 * max total dose in protected crops 0.6 I/ha
2 *Qutdoor crops
3 Protected crops only
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Pesticide Register

Forest nurseries | Pests

Pest Active Product Label Rate / ha Max No HI EU MRL mg/kg PCS No Supplier Use By Date
Aphid acetamiprid Ceta SG EAMU 250 g/ha 1 06252 UniPro
Forge EAMU 250 gha 1 06721 anAgriculture

Ltd

Nisso Chemical

Gazelle SG EAMU 250 g/ha 1 - 03248 Europe GmbH
fatty acid - c7-c20 FLiPPER EAMU 10.0L 8 05027 Fargro
flonicamid Afinto EAMU kg;ﬁa 3 06733 Syngenta

Teppeki EAMU B 3 04399 Belchim

gs/ha
lambda-cyhalothrin Eminentos 10 CS EAMU 50 mL 4 2 wk 04933 FMC Agro Ltd

Karate Zeon EAMU 90 mls/ha 4 2 wk 04084 Syngenta

Karis 10 CS EAMU 75 mL 4 2 wk 04454 FMC

Laidir 10 CS EAMU 50 mL 4 2 wk 04932 FMC Agro Ltd

Life Scientific Lambda EAMU 75 mls/ha 4 2 wk 04868 Life Scientific

Markate 50 EAMU 75 mL 4 2 wk 05001 Globachem

Ninja 10CS EAMU 90 mls/ha 4 2 wk 05178 Syngenta

Ravane EAMU 75 mL 4 2 wk 05536 Globachem

Sparviero EAMU 75 mL 4 2 wk 04469 Sipcam

Stealth EAMU 90 mls/ha 4 2 wk 06468 Syngenta
sttt ek T X TR

Bayer
spirotetramat Batavia EAMU 0.75L 2 05905 Eirrcr)]ﬁi;ience 30/10/2025
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Pesticide Register

Pest Active Product Label Rate / ha Max No HI EU MRL mg/kg PCS No Supplier Use By Date
3 Bayer
Movento EAMU 05L 2 q 05349 CropScience  30/10/2025
ays C
Limited
Black Vine Weevil metarhizium anisoplice | | ¢ arp M52 0D 1.25L 8 4 05859 Fargro
- st bipesco 5/f52 hours

bacillus thuringiensis

Caterpillar subspecies kurstaki eg Lepinox Plus EAMU 1.0 kg/ha - 05254 Fargro
2348
chlorantraniliprole Coragen EAMU 175 mL - 05295 FMC
Dow
spinosad, spinosad Tracer EAMU 200 mL 4 , 02649 AgroSciences
Ltd
. Kwizda Agro
Deer sheep fat Trico 20L 1 06520 GmbH
Slugs ferric phosphate Derrex 7.0 kg/ha - 05559
Ferrex’ 6 kg/ha - 06614
IronMax Pro 7 kg/ha - 06513
Iroxx 7.0 kg/ha - 05558
. 2 Frunol Delicia
Limafer 6 kg/ha - 06615 GmbH
Sluxx HP 7.0 kg/ha - 05557 Certis
. 2 Frunol Delicia
TurboDisque 6 kg/ha - 06616 GmbH
TurboPads’ 6kgha - 06617 unolDelicia
urboPads g GmbH
metaldehyde Axcela 7.0 kg/ha 3 /year 04839
Adama
Spider Mite clofentezine Apollo 50SC EAMU 0.4L 1 4> 04610 Agricultural
days Solutions UK
Ltd
fatty acid - c7-c20 FLIiPPER EAMU 10.0L 8 05027 Fargro
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Pesticide Register

Pest Active Product Label Rate / ha Max No HI EU MRL mg/kg PCS No Supplier Use By Date
maltodextrin Majestik ZomiPe 20 1day 05677 Certis
itre water
Spider Mites Eradicoat 25m| per 20 1 day 05211 Certis
litre water
Dow
Thrips spinosad, spinosad Tracer EAMU 200 mL 4 , 02649 AgroSciences
Ltd
: beauveria bassiana : 1 0.63 ” . .
Whitefly gha / atcc 74040 Botanigard WP kg/ha 5 06264 Certis Belchim
Naturalis-L’ 3.0L 5 04187 Fargro
fatty acid - c7 - €18 - 1 gom EAMU 1151 8 - 05040 Fargro
potassium salt
fatty acid - c7-c20 FLIiPPER EAMU 10.0L 8 05027 Fargro
maltodextrin Majestik |.25m| per 20 1 day 05677 Certis
itre water

1 * A maximum of 25 applications per glasshouse per year permitted. Protected crops only.
2 A mimimun of 7 days between applications
3 Minimum of 5 days between applications

TEAGASC HORTICULTURE PORTAL

PDF generated on 22/12/2024 01:20



Pesticide Register

Forest nurseries | Weeds

Weed Active Product Label Rate / ha Max No HI EU MRL mg/kg PCS No Supplier Use By Date
Annuals 2,4-d D50 EAMU 02366 NURAM UK 391512024
Limited
. Nufarm UK
Depitox EAMU 2.8 L 02365 Limited 31/12/2024
aclonifen Chanon EAMU 3.0L 1 06518 Globachem
Clayton Klondike EAMU 3.0L 1 06807 Clayton
Clever EAMU 3.0L 1 06399 >harda
Cropchem
Emerger EAMU 30L 1 06190 Bayer
Ostrich EAMU 3.0L 1 06907 #'Pauon T
clomazone Centium 360 CS EAMU 0.25L - 05674 FMC
Sirtaki CS EAMU 0.25L - 05923 Sipcam
clopyralid Cliophar 600 SL EAMU 0.33L - 04864 Arysta
Vivendi 200 EAMU 10L 1 05122 UPL
Corteva
clopyralid, triclopyr Grazon Pro' EAMU 1.2 L* - , 05182 Agriscience UK
Ltd
Sharda
Nettleclear Ultra' EAMU 1.2L - 07053 Cropchem
Espana S.L.
Corteva
Scrub Clear! EAMU 12L* - 06923 Agriscience UK
Ltd
diflufenican, flufenacet Naceto EAMU 0.3L - 05778 Globachem nv
Riber EAMU 0.3L : 05795 Life Scientific
Limited
ethofumesate Oblix 500 EAMU 20L 1 05823 UPL Europe Ltd
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Pesticide Register

Weed Active Product Label Rate / ha Max No HI EU MRL mg/kg PCS No Supplier Use By Date
. Sharda
fluazifop-p (-butyl) Phantom 3.0L 1 06380 Cropchem
flumioxazin Sumimax EAMU 100 1 02764 2UMito 31/12/2023
mls/ha Chemical
. Barclay
fluroxypyr Arbiter EAMU 20L 1 05542 Chemicals Ltd
DHM
Binder EAMU 2.0L - 06737 Agrochemicals
Ltd.,
Clayton Flurry EAMU 2.0L 1 06638 5 1a/ton Plant
Croplink Reaper EAMU 20L 1 05842 gﬁgfg'n”dlj Lt
UPL Holdings
Echo Pro EAMU 20L 1 06754 Cooperatief
U.A.
Flurostar 200 EAMU 2.0L - 05090 Globachem nv
UPL Holdings
Fluxyr 200 EC EAMU 20L 1 05787 Cooperatief
U.A.
Mitsui
Hatchet Xtra EAMU 2.0L 1 05091 Adriscience
International
S.A/N.V.
Barclay
Hudson EAMU 20L - 05078 Chemicals Ltd
Barclay
Hurler EAMU 2.0L 1 05077 Chemicals Ltd
UPL Holdings
Hyflux EAMU 20L 1 06753 Cooperatief
U.A.
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UPL Holdings
Minstrel EAMU 2.0L 1 04782 Cooperatief
U.A.
Tandus EAMU 201 1 05836 Nufarm UK
Limited
Waran EAMU 2.0L 1 06583 Adro Trade
GmbH
. . 2 per Barclay
glyphosate Barclay Gallup Hi-Aktiv 3.7L season 02435 Chemicals Ltd
Clinic TF 100L 05535 Nufarm UK
Limited
Barclay
Garryowen XL 50L 2 05660 Chemicals Ltd
MON 79351 751 04009 10530 UK
Nomix Conqueror Nomix Enviro
Amenity 10.0 L 05332 Ltd
Barclay
Ormond 3.7L 2 05661 Chemicals Ltd
Rattler 6.67 L 04650 ufarm UK
Limited
Roundup Biactive XL 10.0 L 04660 ["t‘c’jnsa“m UK
Roundup Powermax 50kgha 1 04534 192" 3000072025
Adama
Agricultural
Typhoon 360 10.0 L 02501 Solutions UK
Ltd
isoxaben Flexidor 05L 1 04963 Corteva
lenacil Venzar 500 SC’ EAMU 1.0L 1 04805 Du Pont
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mcpa Agritox EAMU 271 05498 'C'I‘:]:f‘trerg UK
Agritox 500 EAMU 2.7L - 05499 Nufarm UK
Limited
Agroxone 50 EAMU 27L i 05500 ufarm UK
Limited
Easel EAMU 181 05502 ufarm UK
Limited
HY-MCPA 50 EAMU 2.7 L - 06a1g Hygeia

Chemicals Ltd

HY-MCPA 500 EAMU 2.7L - 05765 CiechSarzyna

S.A
Haksar 500 SL EAMU 2.7L : 05968 (S:'/‘iCh Sarzyna
. Hygeia
Hempacide 30 EAMU 2.2 L - 03531 Chemicals Ltd
DHM
M50 EAMU 2.71L - 05505 Agrochemicals
Ltd.,
Hygeia
Mastercrop MCPA 50 EAMU 2.7L - 05510 Chemicals Ltd
Hygeia
Mortone EAMU 2.2 L 03529 Chemicals Ltd
Hygeia
Mortone Gold EAMU 1.8L - 06419 Chemicals Ltd
NU46 EAMU 2.7L - 05501 Nufarm UK
Limited
POL-MCPA500SL  EAMU 2.7L : 05494 ‘S:'/‘iCh sarzyna
mecoprop-p Duplosan KV EAMU 02842 [‘iﬂrerg UK
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mesotrione Barracuda EAMU 15L 1 05967 Albaugh
Europe Sarl
Callisto EAMU 15L 1 02587 Eg’dnge”ta UK
Industrias
Cuter EAMU 15L 1 05857 Afrasa S.A.
metamitron Mitron 700 SC* 40L 1 06516 Certiplant N.V.
metazachlor Butisan S’ EAMU 15L 04631 BASF
Rapsan 500SC’ EAMU 15L 05886 Globachem
metobromuron Proman EAMU 20L 2 04450 Be'Ch'”.‘ Crop
Protection NV
metribuzin Sencorex Flow EAMU 05L 04361 Bayer
. . Belchim Crop
pelargonic acid Katoun Gold 225L 4 05512 Protection NV
pendimethalin Anthem EAMU 3.3L 1 04761 Adama
Most Micro EAMU 36L 04837 Sipcam U.K. Ltd
PDM 330 EC EAMU 4.0L 1 03582 BASF
Pendifin 400 SC EAMU 3.3L 1 05731 Finchimica
6 Sharda Europe
0,
Sharpen 40% SC EAMU 33L 1 weeks 04847 bv.b.a
Stomp Aqua EAMU 29L 1/crop 03750 BASF
pendimethalin, Nirvana EAMU 451 , 03063 BASF
imazamox
pendimethalin, Flight EAMU 4.0L 1 02524 BASF plc
picolinafen
propyzamide Barclay Propyz 4.25L 1 04006 Barclay
Kerb Flo 3.75L  1/year 02830 Corteva
Relva Granules 37.5 1 04924 Certiplant N.V.
kg/ha

TEAGASC HORTICULTURE PORTAL

PDF generated on 22/12/2024 01:20



Pesticide Register

Weed Active Product Label Rate / ha Max No HI EU MRL mg/kg PCS No Supplier Use By Date
Mitsui
Solitare 4251 1 04219 fariscence
S.A/N.V
prosulfocarb Clayton Heed EAMU 50L 1 06487 Clayton
Crozier EAMU 50L 1 06482 Barclay
Defy EAMU 50L 1 04277 Syngenta
Peloton EAMU 50L 1 06481 Barclay
Professional EAMU 50L 1 06262 Sharda Spain
Roxy 800 EC EAMU 50L 1 05739 Globachem
pyridate Lentagran WP EAMU 2.0 kg/ha 1 05580 Certis Belchim
s-metolachlor Efica 960 EC EAMU 0.78 L 05942 Adama 23/07/2024
Eggiﬂiﬂgﬁr("”memtﬁtﬁ)y " Calibre Max SX EAMU 150 g/ha , 03438 FMC Agro Ltd
Calibre SX EAMU 60 g/ha dggs 03436 o " (UK)
Cameo Max SX EAMU 60 g/ha 03135 FMC Agro Ltd
Inka Max SX EAMU 60 g/ha 04842 FMC Agro Ltd
Quantum Max SX EAMU 60 g/ha 04044 FMC Agro Ltd
tribenuron (-methyl)  Quantum EAMU 30 g/ha 03432 Ett:jPont (UK)
Taxi EAMU 30 g/ha 06450 FMC Agro Ltd
Thor EAMU 30 g/ha 03991 FMC Agro Ltd
Trailer EAMU 20 g/ha 05858 dustrias
Sharda
Tribe 75WG EAMU 20 g/ha 05696 Cropchem
Espana S.L.
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Sharda
triclopyr, clopyralid Pastisha’ EAMU 1.2 L* 06629 Cropchem
Espana S.L.
Sharda
Scrubkiller Ultra* EAMU 1.2 L* 06734 Cropchem
Espana S.L.
Grasses cycloxydim Stratos Ultra 40L 1 04936 BASF
dimethenamid-p, Wing P EAMU 4.0L 1 , 03590 BASF
pendimethalin
flufenacet Sirionova EAMU 0.48 L 06280 ;lrrm)cpmma
Bayer
flufenacet, diflufenican Firebird EAMU 03L , 04221 CropScience
Limited
Bayer
flufenacet, isoxaflutole Cadou Star EAMU 0.85L 1 03439 CropScience
Limited
. . 2 per Barclay
glyphosate Barclay Gallup Hi-Aktiv 3.7L season 02435 Chemicals Ltd
Clinic TF 100L 05535 Nufarm UK
Limited
Barclay
Garryowen XL 50L 2 05660 Chemicals Ltd
MON 79351 751 04009 1oneante UK
Nomix Conqueror Nomix Enviro
Amenity 10.0L 05332 Ltd
Barclay
Ormond 3.7L 2 05661 Chemicals Ltd
Rattler 6.67 L 04650 Nufarm UK
Limited
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Roundup Biactive XL 10.0 L : 04660 'L"t‘(;”sa”m Uk
Roundup Powermax 5.0kg/ha 1 04534 'L"t‘énsa"t" UK 30/09/2025
Adama
Typhoon 360 10.0L : 02501 poricuturEl
Ltd
pelargonic acid Katoun Gold 22.5L 4 05512 Ef;ggért?oﬁrﬁ%

1 * Max. concentration of 60 ml product per 10 litres water

2 A maximum of 1 litre product/ha (500g Lenacil) may be applied to the same area of land every three years.

3 A maximum total dose of not more than 1000g metazachlor per hectare may be applied in a three year period on the same field
4 Apply no more than 3.5 kg metamitron per ha in any 12 month period
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Support Active Product Label Rate /ha MaxNo HI EU MRL mg/kg PCS No Supplier Use By Date
Growth Regulator 1-naphthylacetic acid Obsthormon 24a EAMU éﬁ vTaLttler; 05764 L. Gobbi srl
chlormequat CeCeCe 750 EAMU 05L di?/s 04736 BASF plc
ethephon Cerone EAMU 1.0L 1 da5ys 03933 Bayer
Coupon EAMU 1.0L 1 06271 Globachem nv
Adama
Padawan EAMU 1.0L 1 04814 Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd
. . . 1.25
prohexadione calcium Regalis EAMU kg/ha - 03321 BASF plc
Regalis Plus EAMU 1.25 : 05409 BASF plc
9 kg/ha P
1 per Sumitomo
s-abscisic acid ConShape 24 L tp 06473 Chemical Agro
ree
Europe SAS
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